3 1 o S 4 3 fd 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 REVISTONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR I DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER | DEVELOPMENT 1ocT2012 | YY | SX
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELEASED oo 7y Ty
B ECR-17-003068 0TMAR201T | TB TE
2151556~ C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL C | FCR-22-140800 sarz022 | FJ | TE
2151556-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151556-1 C TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151556-7 C TO0LING KI1T PNEUMATIC
7-2151556-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] -
INSUL [4.06 mm [.160] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (7 R - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
408-35042 R | 2119082-7  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
R | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
R | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | - | 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO POWER QUADLOK TAB CONTACT SWS B - 2844940 -] AR FEED MODULE P38
WIRE STRIP LENGTH szng' INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - |REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
£.00-4.60 mm [.157-.181 IN] 3.40 mm MAX [ 134 IN MAX] SR A R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINAL 14181411 ] ] 1fl R | 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
APPUQAHQN -] | | 2844908~ SCREW, LOCKING 99
SPECTIFICATION - - i} - 1 1 1 1 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
R | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
TERMINALS APPLIED leﬁx R | 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL R | 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
968119-2 9681385 967610~ | R | 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
968119-4 1-968138-5 R | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
968138-2 2-968138-5 -2 2] 2] 2 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
R | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
P f R | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
g%;% ® NE{B %ﬂlﬁﬁ\&ii%GHT %Eg@EEHEéGQETTIN@ gﬁg R | 985575~ 3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
T 00w e 0 05 L 0541 000 o R | 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 56
0 75mmo T 27470 04 [ 050+/- 0021 L9 -4 4 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-l 20202 ]2 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
R | 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
E!!ﬂ R | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
R | 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
-2 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - -] - | 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S T L S SEELEE FEED CAM, POST FEED 41
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ R | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
Lfl R | 1803515~ RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM Z247. _ 1 1 1 1 1803607 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S A 17523566 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -2l 222 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -2 2 2] 2| 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/5\ THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. S L N L 2844992-2  |AoStMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 9
FOR TERMINAL 968119 THE SEAL INSULATION RANGE IS @1 .70-1.90 [@.067-.075 IN] R | 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
FOR TERMINAL 968138 THE SEAL INSULATION RANGE IS @1.90-2.10 [P .075-.083 IN] H T T I i 1320928-2  |STRIP CUIDE >
/6\ APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD B LA A R O 2168083-2 |S5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. R | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLT e sato o LOCHTITE 1O THREADS R 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. 4?& ot W 21198061 [NSERT, SHEAR I3
R | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
8. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ¥WARNING B I RIS RN 38851 [STOP . SHEAR T
JOCUMERT, - Tol= o000, ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING NI T T T 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT ol
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER NI EEERERE 318707 1 TLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N 2 2 1 |1 | 6-1333204-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. [T 240641-3  [SPACER g
R | 21197811 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R | 4-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N | 1-1633996-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
R | 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
N T2 2] | 1-456405-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77|-72/-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. DWYN,YIN 170CT2012 - o
DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéBAH‘EY W7OCTZOWZ -— TE TE Connec*‘v‘*y
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 170CT2012 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION SR P - e 1o e
S Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - RPPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i S : SV R R
MATERIAL FINISH WELGHT } A 1 @:2151 556 -
CUSTOMER ACCESIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE L ISR o e

4805 (3/13) ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 REVISTONS

_ ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

/ﬁ::>REF
O
2.3 REF
4$447 E (::)REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—— = 3. 1£0.5

SEE DETAIL A"

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

e

44 . 61£0.05

%

/o

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

I —

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

~ Jomn 170CT201°2
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT CHYKYIN S —TE - Connecjmv“(y
DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G BIALEY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 170CT2012 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
A 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lo S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @3 : ]
' ' ' 4 PLC + SI1ZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AT e (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES TS - A Co2151556
AIR FEED : : : _ i
POST FEED PRE FEED f f CUSTOMER ACCESIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE o JSHEET L oFTREV
e | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSITON



8 7 6 5 4 3 2 |
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 REVISIONS
@ ~ PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151556-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151556-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151556-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] F
INSUL [4.06 mm [.160] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
- | 2119082-7  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
gﬁg - | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - 1 2119580-1 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO POWER QUADLOK TAB CONTACT SWS | L] - | 2644940-1 JAIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF|REF 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ’ :
= - : 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
£ 00460 3157'“ﬂ11N?81411 S A0 o MARLTIA TR MAR N 2168083-8 |SCR., SKT HD CAP, RoHS. M4 X 16 11744
T -~ | 4| 4| 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoS, M4 X 20 1143
- | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
TERMINALS APPLIED AN\ - [ ] 1803516-1  [RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL _ ! ! | 18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 _W 19
TN IR OIS Nl - | | 2119955~ 1 ASSY LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
568119-4 T 968136-5 - | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
9681387 > 9681385 - | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
- | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
I - ST Ten e HELonT - | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
=) ‘.@ - | 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
[ . 00mm? 1.364/-0.05 [.054+/- 00271 3.9 _ | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
0. 75mmZ 1.27+/-0.04 [.050+/-.002] 4.9 -2 ] 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
E!!ﬂ - | 1338685 1 PAWL, FEED 56
-2 ]2 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
Zﬁ: - | 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND SN 090703-c  |SPACER, TONKER o0
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
N 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242.
Zﬁl - | 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 2| e c019583-5  |SCR, BHSC, HoHy (M4 # 20) 32
2 | 2 | 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁ: THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. y y - | 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
FOR TERMINAL 968119 THE SEAL INSULATION RANGE IS @1 .70-1.90 [P .067-.075 IN] - -
FOR TERMINAL 968138 THE SEAL INSULATION RANGE IS @1.90-2.10 [ .075-.083 IN] | | 4958884 SPACER, CRIMPER 8
- | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁ: APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION,
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - | 1-16028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, HEG M4 20
- | 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. N | 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
8. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER R 5-220080-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 1]
N - | | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
*FWARNING N - | | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N | | 6-1333204-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION g
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - | 2406413 SPACER 7
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, S R - - 0
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. ~ | ! c119181-] DEPRESSOR, SHEAR O
- | 4-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
16; | | | 1-1633996-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
- | 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N | | 1-456405-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-771-221-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. DWYN,YIN 170CT2012 - o
i ) TE C tivit
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY W7OCTZOWZ b— TE - _ y
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 17TOCT2012 | NAME ‘
PAC I F I C v E R S I ON mm PR%MXC%SPEC Ocean Side Feed
Dt o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
, . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— ANGLES, - :
A C=2151556 :
CUSTOMER ACCESIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE o ISR g O R
1eos e | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

N

MECHANTICAL

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

REVISIONS

IIIIIIIIIII

SEE SHEET 1

(5 )ner

O

B

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—— = 3. 1£0.5

“mrie-

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

¢

35.58£0.05

w

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

=Tl

| "=
=TT

I —
- OO

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

PACTFTC VERSTON

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4

(Atlaoantic version shown on sheets of 4 & 2 of 4)

DWYN Y 170CT201°2

o TTOCT2012 '==L‘11E; TE Connectiv
G.BAILEY

APVD 170CT2012 | NAME ‘

S Xl Ocean Side Feed

PPPPPPPPPPP App ‘ ‘ CQJTO’P

PPPPPPPPPPPPPPP -

B SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO  |RESTRICTED TO
WWWWWW ) A 1 C=2151556 -
CUSTOMER ACCESIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — [S¢MF [ | ST 4" e

0

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSI




